
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400409
DATE : 21.03.2024

REQ TITLE : Boiler Battery 1032303566

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 28.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032303566

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 SUPPLY AND REPLACEMENT OF BATTERY
TERMINAL CABLE IN DESAL, SW, PW AND AUX
BOILER UNITS.  SCOPE:  1) CONTRACTOR'S HAS TO
VISIT SITE B
EFORE SUBMITTING THE QUOTATION TO
UNDERSTAND THE SCOPE OF WORK.  SUPPLY OF
HO7RN-F FLEXIBLE COPPER CABLES OF DRAKA
MAKE WITH HEAVY D
UTY LUGS WITH WASHERS INCLUDING CRIMPING
AND TERMINATION OF THE CABLE.  1) 1X300 SQ.MM
, HO7RN-F , DRAKA MAKE COPPER CABLE WITH
SUIT
ABLE HEAVY DUTY COPPER LUGS OF AROUND 120
NOS. 2) 1X240 SQ.MM , HO7RN-F , DRAKA MAKE
COPPER CABLE WITH SUITABLE HEAVY DUTY
COPPER LU
GS OF AROUND 20 NOS. 2) 1X120 SQ.MM , HO7RN-F
, DRAKA MAKE COPPER CABLE WITH SUITABLE
HEAVY DUTY COPPER LUGS OF AROUND 210 NOS.
2)
REMOVING THE EXISTING CABLE IS
CONTRACTOR'S SCOPE. 3) CONTACTOR MUST
BRING THE NECESSARY TOOLS FOR CABLE

       150 M

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400409
DATE : 21.03.2024

REQ TITLE : Boiler Battery 1032303566

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 28.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032303566

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

TERMINATION LIKE CRIMPING T
OOLS. IT SHOULD BE HEAVE DUTY TYPE SINCE
THE CABLE LUGS ARE HEAVY-DUTY TYPE. 4) THE
BILL AMOUNT SHALL BE CLAIMED BASED ON
ACTUAL WOR
K DONE AT SITE AFTER OBTAINING APPROVAL
FORM DEWA SITE ENGINEER. 5) CONTACTOR MUST
FOLLOW THE DEWA SAFETY GUIDELINES. 6) THE
LC WILL
 BE TAKEN CARE BY DEWA STAFFS. 7) CABLE
WORKING VOLTAGE SHALL BE 450/750 V AND
BLACK COLOUR CABLE. 8)WARRANTY FOR SUPPLY
ITEMS AND W
ORKMANSHIP SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR 1 YEAR.

2 ITEM-00001 SUPPLY AND REPLACEMENT OF BATTERY
TERMINAL CABLE IN DESAL, SW, PW AND AUX
BOILER UNITS.  SCOPE:  1) CONTRACTOR'S HAS TO
VISIT SITE B
EFORE SUBMITTING THE QUOTATION TO
UNDERSTAND THE SCOPE OF WORK.  SUPPLY OF
HO7RN-F FLEXIBLE COPPER CABLES OF DRAKA
MAKE WITH HEAVY D
UTY LUGS WITH WASHERS INCLUDING CRIMPING

        60 M

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400409
DATE : 21.03.2024

REQ TITLE : Boiler Battery 1032303566

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 28.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032303566

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AND TERMINATION OF THE CABLE.  1) 1X300 SQ.MM
, HO7RN-F , DRAKA MAKE COPPER CABLE WITH
SUIT
ABLE HEAVY DUTY COPPER LUGS OF AROUND 120
NOS. 2) 1X240 SQ.MM , HO7RN-F , DRAKA MAKE
COPPER CABLE WITH SUITABLE HEAVY DUTY
COPPER LU
GS OF AROUND 20 NOS. 2) 1X120 SQ.MM , HO7RN-F
, DRAKA MAKE COPPER CABLE WITH SUITABLE
HEAVY DUTY COPPER LUGS OF AROUND 210 NOS.
2)
REMOVING THE EXISTING CABLE IS
CONTRACTOR'S SCOPE. 3) CONTACTOR MUST
BRING THE NECESSARY TOOLS FOR CABLE
TERMINATION LIKE CRIMPING T
OOLS. IT SHOULD BE HEAVE DUTY TYPE SINCE
THE CABLE LUGS ARE HEAVY-DUTY TYPE. 4) THE
BILL AMOUNT SHALL BE CLAIMED BASED ON
ACTUAL WOR
K DONE AT SITE AFTER OBTAINING APPROVAL
FORM DEWA SITE ENGINEER. 5) CONTACTOR MUST
FOLLOW THE DEWA SAFETY GUIDELINES. 6) THE
LC WILL

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400409
DATE : 21.03.2024

REQ TITLE : Boiler Battery 1032303566

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 28.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032303566

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

 BE TAKEN CARE BY DEWA STAFFS. 7) CABLE
WORKING VOLTAGE SHALL BE 450/750 V AND
BLACK COLOUR CABLE. 8)WARRANTY FOR SUPPLY
ITEMS AND W
ORKMANSHIP SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR 1 YEAR.

3 ITEM-00001 SUPPLY AND REPLACEMENT OF BATTERY
TERMINAL CABLE IN DESAL, SW, PW AND AUX
BOILER UNITS.  SCOPE:  1) CONTRACTOR'S HAS TO
VISIT SITE B
EFORE SUBMITTING THE QUOTATION TO
UNDERSTAND THE SCOPE OF WORK.  SUPPLY OF
HO7RN-F FLEXIBLE COPPER CABLES OF DRAKA
MAKE WITH HEAVY D
UTY LUGS WITH WASHERS INCLUDING CRIMPING
AND TERMINATION OF THE CABLE.  1) 1X300 SQ.MM
, HO7RN-F , DRAKA MAKE COPPER CABLE WITH
SUIT
ABLE HEAVY DUTY COPPER LUGS OF AROUND 120
NOS. 2) 1X240 SQ.MM , HO7RN-F , DRAKA MAKE
COPPER CABLE WITH SUITABLE HEAVY DUTY
COPPER LU
GS OF AROUND 20 NOS. 2) 1X120 SQ.MM , HO7RN-F
, DRAKA MAKE COPPER CABLE WITH SUITABLE

       140 M

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400409
DATE : 21.03.2024

REQ TITLE : Boiler Battery 1032303566

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 28.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032303566

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

HEAVY DUTY COPPER LUGS OF AROUND 210 NOS.
2)
REMOVING THE EXISTING CABLE IS
CONTRACTOR'S SCOPE. 3) CONTACTOR MUST
BRING THE NECESSARY TOOLS FOR CABLE
TERMINATION LIKE CRIMPING T
OOLS. IT SHOULD BE HEAVE DUTY TYPE SINCE
THE CABLE LUGS ARE HEAVY-DUTY TYPE. 4) THE
BILL AMOUNT SHALL BE CLAIMED BASED ON
ACTUAL WOR
K DONE AT SITE AFTER OBTAINING APPROVAL
FORM DEWA SITE ENGINEER. 5) CONTACTOR MUST
FOLLOW THE DEWA SAFETY GUIDELINES. 6) THE
LC WILL
 BE TAKEN CARE BY DEWA STAFFS. 7) CABLE
WORKING VOLTAGE SHALL BE 450/750 V AND
BLACK COLOUR CABLE. 8)WARRANTY FOR SUPPLY
ITEMS AND W
ORKMANSHIP SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR 1 YEAR.

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Boiler Battery

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412400409
DATE : 21.03.2024

REQ TITLE : Boiler Battery 1032303566

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 28.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032303566

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 6  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


